DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-947782

\$40.00

Pgs=6

06/16/2020 03:09 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1318-10-415-004

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20003661-SH When Recorded Return To:

Donald L. McGee and Joanne M. McGee

305 Blue Spruce Reno, NV 89511

Mail Tax Statements to: Donald L. McGee and Joanne M. McGee 305 Blue Spruce Reno, NV 89511

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

This document is being executed in counterpart

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Isabelle McGee, an unmarried woman and Charles McGee, a married man as his sole and separate property and Donald L. McGee, a married man as his sole and separate property, as tenants in common

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Isabelle McGee, an unmarried woman and Donald L. McGee and Joanne M. McGee, husband and wife and Charles McGee, a married man as his sole and separate property, together as tenants in common

all that real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4, in Block B of Zephyr Heights Subdivision #4, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on June 7th, 1955, as Document No. 10441.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-10-415-004

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20003661-SH	
Dated this 8th day of June, 2020.	
Isabelle McGee	
Charles McGee	
Donald L. McGee	1
STATE OF NEVADA	100
COUNTY OF	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of June , 20%, by Isabelle McGee and Donald L. McGee and Charles McGee. Notary Public COLEEN BLACK Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 17-3836-2 My Appointment Expires 10-16-2021	

•

APN: 1318-10-415-004

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20003661-SH When Recorded Return To:

Donald L. McGee and Joanne M. McGee

305 Blue Spruce Reno, NV 89511

Mail Tax Statements to:

Donald L. McGee and Joanne M. McGee

305 Blue Spruce Reno, NV 89511

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

This document is being executed in counterpart

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Isabelle McGee, an unmarried woman and Charles McGee, a married man as his sole and separate property and Donald L. McGee, a married man as his sole and separate property, as tenants in common

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Isabelle McGee, an unmarried woman and Donald L. McGee and Joanne M. McGee, husband and wife and Charles McGee, a married man as his sole and separate property, together as tenants in common

all that real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4, in Block B of Zephyr Heights Subdivision #4, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on June 7th, 1955, as Document No. 10441.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-10-415-004

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20003661-SH
Dated this 12 day of JUNL, 2020. Belbell My
Isabelle McGee Charles McGee
Donald L. McGee
STATE OF NEVADA Coloforner COUNTY OF San Francisco
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 12 day of, 2026, by Isabelle McGee and Donald L. McGee and Charles McGee.
Notary Public CHESTER SATH SAING > COMM. # 2181443 NOTARY Public * CALIFORNIA OF SAIN FRANCISCO COUNTY SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY COMM. Exp. JAN. 27, 2021

•

APN: 1318-10-415-004

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20003661-SH When Recorded Return To:

Donald L. McGee and Joanne M. McGee

305 Blue Spruce Reno, NV 89511

Mail Tax Statements to:

Donald L. McGee and Joanne M. McGee

305 Blue Spruce Reno, NV 89511

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

This document is being executed in counterpart

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Isabelle McGee, an unmarried woman and Charles McGee, a married man as his sole and separate property and Donald L. McGee, a married man as his sole and separate property, as tenants in common

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Isabelle McGee, an unmarried woman and Donald L. McGee and Joanne M. McGee, husband and wife and Charles McGee, a married man as his sole and separate property, together as tenants in common

all that real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4, in Block B of Zephyr Heights Subdivision #4, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on June 7th, 1955, as Document No. 10441.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-10-415-004

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page)	. Escrow No.: 20003661-SH
Dated this 11 day of JUNE	2020.
Isabelle McGee Charles McGee Charles McGee	
Donald L. McGee	SANDI OVERLEASE Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 03-80341-2 - Expires January 6, 2023
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF	11 1/0/
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this	Gee. JUN, 2020 by
Notary Public	

STATE OF					/\	
	ION OF VALUE				()	
	or Parcel Number 0-415-004	(S)			\ \	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				\	
c)					\	\
d)					\	\
2. Type of	Property:	•	FOR R	ECORDER'S OF	TIONAL USE ONLY	7
a) 🔲 Vac	ant Land b)	⊠Sgl. Fam. Residend	ce			1
c) 🗆 Con	do/Twnhse d)	☐ 2-4 Plex	Docum	ent/Instrument N	lo.:	\
e) 🗆 Apt.	Bldg. f)	Comm'i/Ind'i	Book .		Page	_ \
g) 🔲 Agri	cultural h)	☐ Mobile Home	Date of	Recording:		
☐ Othe	er:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Notes:			_ \
			Notes.			
	Value/Sale Price			\$0.00	\	_ \
		osure Only (value of prop	erty)	(\$0.00)	1	_
** ******	fer Tax Value:			\$0.00		_ \
	Property Transfer	The state of the s	The same of	\$0.00		_ ~
	MPTION CLAIME		. "	/	/	
	•	on, per NRS 375.090, Sei	76.			
b. Explain McGee's	ain Reason for Ex s interest in his no	remption: Add spouse to ortion of the property	title Joanne	McGee only to	be added to Donald	
		ge Being Transferred: 10	00.00%			_
		l acknowledges, under p		ing nursuant to	NRS 375 060 and N	(RS
375.110, that	the information	provided is correct to t	he best of th	eir information	and belief, and can	be
supported by	documentation if	called upon to substantia	ate the inform	ation provided h	erein. Furthermore,	the
		of any claimed exempti				
		e tax due plus interest at I severally liable for any			4K9 3/3.030, tile bt	lyer
Signature:			dedictional at	N 76	NF Grantor FIVS	- 100/0000
Signature. (2	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A = -	/	Capacity. 1. F Y	11 13 Granior 1713	He
Signature				Capacity:	Grantee	<u>π C</u>
SELLER (GR	ANTOR) INFORM	MATION	BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFOR	MATION	
	REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)		
	Isabelle McGee	Donald L. McGee and	/	Isabelle McGer	e, Donald L. McGee a	and
Print Name:	Charles McGee	Donald E. Middee and	Print Name:		See, and Charles Mo	
Address:	640 Riven Rock	Road	Address:	640 Riven Roc	k Road	
City:	Glenbrook		City:	Glenbrook		
State:	Nevada	Zip: 89413	State:	Nevada	Zip: 89413	
COMPANY	PERSON REQUE	STING RECORDING (Re	equired if not	seller or buyer)	
Print Name:	First Centenni	al Title Company of Neva	ıda Esc.#'	20003661-SH		
Address:	3748 Lakeside		LOU. IT.	2000001-011	**************************************	
City	Reno	State: NV	Zin:	89509		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED